and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville, Alabama on the 7th day of November 
2024, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order No. 1 and 
Final attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is 
amended from One Million Two Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Dollars and NO/100s 
($1,243,000.00), to One Million Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Six Dollars 
and 64/100s ($1,089,686.64) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation 
in the State of Alabama to including this Change Order No. 1 and Final in the amount of 
Negative One Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 
36/100s (-$153,313.36), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as 
attached hereto and identified as “Change Order No. 1 and Final to the contract between 
the City of Huntsville and Britt Demolition & Recycling, Inc. for the construction 
services for the Municipal Building Demolition consisting of five (5) pages together with